NOTES TO THE INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the six months ended 30 September 2018

17TURNERS AUTOMOTIVE GROUP INTERIM REPORT FY19

NOTES TO THE INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the six months ended 30 September 2018
TURNERS AUTOMOTIVE GROUP LIMITED
NOTES TO THE INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the six months ended 30 September 2018

The Group’s revenue recognition policies remain largely the same with the exception of Sales of service- Collection income,
where the Group has concluded that collection income should be recognised when the service is rendered.

The adoption of NZ IFRS 15 has impacted the timing of when some collection income and the related costs are recognised
resulting in the following adjustment to opening retained income.

 $’000
Retained earnings at 1 April 2018 after NZIFRS 9 adjustments 13,104
NZ IFRS 15 adjustments
Change in collection income (617)
Change in collection expense 348
Tax payable  23
Deferred tax (38)
Retained earnings at 1 April 2018 after NZ IFRS adjustments 12,820

The table below show the effect of IFRS 15 adoption on 1 April 2018.

  As previously
reported

IFRS 15
reclassifications

Restated

 $’000 $’000 $’000
 Assets
Other receivables and deferred expenses 11,747 348 12,095

Liabilities
Deferred revenue 5,506 617 6,123
Deferred tax 18,786 38 18,824
Tax payable 5,029 (23) 5,006
Total impact of liabilities 29,321 632 29,953

Retained earnings after NZ IFRS 9 adjustments 13,104 (284) 12,820

Group’s previous accounting policy for revenue recognition
For the Group’s previous accounting policy for revenue recognition please refer to accounting policy 3.5 (pages 35 - 36) in
Group’s consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2018.

Group’s current policy for revenue recognition
Revenue and expense recognition
The principal sources of revenue are sales of goods, sales of service, interest income, fees, commissions, and insurance
premium income.

NZ IFRS 15 related policies
Sales of goods
Sales of goods comprise sales of motor vehicle and commercial goods owned by the Group. Sales of goods are recognised